



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6982/2023, CM APPL. 27178/2023**
DARSHNA DEVI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. O.P. Gupta, Adv.

versus

REGISTRAR CO-OP SOCIETIES & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Udit Malik, ASC for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

22.05.2023

CM APPL. 27178/2023 (for exemption)

Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 6982/2023

1. Issue notice, Mr. Udit Malik, ASC accepts notice for the respondent No.1. Let notice be issued to the respondent No.2, returnable on August 25, 2023.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner and the respondent No.1 shall file their written submissions along with the judgments they want to rely upon one week before the next date of hearing.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

MAY 22, 2023/aky