



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6982/2023**

DARSHNA DEVI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. O. P. Gupta, Advocate (Through
VC)

versus

REGISTRAR CO-OP SOCIETIES & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Udit Malik, ASC for GNCTD
with Mr. Vishal Chanda, Advocate
for R-1
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Advocate for
R-2/Society

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

15.03.2024

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner states that the Petitioner has unfortunately expired on 27th January, 2024. He states that he has filed an application for bringing the legal heirs of the deceased Petitioner on record. However, the said application is not on record. Let the said application be filed and numbered expeditiously and listed before this Court.
2. Learned counsel for Respondent No. 2 prays for and is permitted to file written submissions within a week.
3. List on 28th March, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 15, 2024/rhc