



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6982/2023**

DARSHNA DEVI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. O. P. Gupta, Advocate.

versus

REGISTRAR CO-OP SOCIETIES & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Udit Malik, ASC, GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

18.03.2024

CM APPL. 16444/2024

1. Present application has been filed under Order XXII Rule 3 read with Section 151 CPC, 1908 seeking impleadment of legal heirs of the Petitioner on account of her death on 27th January, 2024.
2. Keeping in view the death certificate annexed with the application as well as the averments in the application, the same is allowed subject to just exceptions and the amended memo of parties is taken on record.
3. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 18, 2024/msh