



\$~21 & 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6982/2023

DARSHNA DEVI DECEASED THROUGH LRS. Petitioner

Through: Mr. OP Gupta and Mr. Sanjeev,
Advocates

versus

REGISTRAR CO-OP SOCIETIES & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Advocate for
R-2 (through VC)

23

+ W.P.(C) 8041/2023

SITA RAM BANSAL & ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr. OP Gupta and Mr. Sanjeev,
Advocates

versus

REGISTRAR CO-OP. SOCIETIES & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Advocate for
R-2 (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

28.03.2024

List the matters along with **W.P.(C) 7670/2023** on 18th July, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 28, 2024/AS