



\$~26 to 28.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6982/2023

DARSHNA DEVI DECEASED THROUGH LRS.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev, Adv.

versus

REGISTRAR CO-OP SOCIETIES & ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr. Udit Malik, ASC, GNCTD with
Mr., Vishal Chanda, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 7670/2023

URMIL MITTALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev, Adv.

versus

REGISTRAR CO-OP SOCIETIES AND ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr. Satyakam, ASC, GNCTD with
Mr. Pradyut Kashyap, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 8041/2023

SITA RAM BANSAL & ORS.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev, Adv.

versus

REGISTRAR CO-OP. SOCIETIES & ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam Srivastava, ASC,
GNCTD with Mr. P.C.Mann, Mr.
Sandeep Sharma and Mr. Vasuh
Mishra, Adv.



CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

%
ORDER
18.07.2024

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, adjourned to 25th
November, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JULY 18, 2024
N.Khanna