



\$~21-23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6982/2023

DARSHNA DEVI DECEASED THROUGH LRS. ....Petitioner

Through: *Mr. O.P. Gupta, Advocate (through VC).*

versus

REGISTRAR CO-OP SOCIETIES & ANR. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Udit Malik, ASC (Civil) with Mr. Vishal Chanda, Ms. Rima Rao, Advocates.

22

+ W.P.(C) 7670/2023

URMIL MITTAL .....Petitioner

Through: *Mr. O.P. Gupta, Advocate (through VC).*

versus

REGISTRAR CO-OP SOCIETIES AND ANR. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Udit Malik, ASC (Civil) with Mr. Vishal Chanda, Ms. Rima Rao, Advocates.

23

+ W.P.(C) 8041/2023

SITA RAM BANSAL & ORS. ....Petitioners

Through: *Mr. O.P. Gupta, Advocate (through VC).*

versus

REGISTRAR CO-OP. SOCIETIES & ANR. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anupam Srivastava, ASC, GNCTD, Mr. Dhairya Gupta, Ms. Anushka Bhatnagar, Advs. for R-1.



**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**%**  
**ORDER**  
**25.11.2024**

List the present batch of matters along with W.P.(C). 4652/2023 on 8<sup>th</sup>  
April, 2025.

**MANMOHAN, CJ**

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**NOVEMBER 25, 2024/ng**