



\$~15 to 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4652/2023 & CM APPL. 69122/2024

SONA DEVIPetitioner

Through: Mr. O.P.Gupta and Megha Gupta
Advs.

versus

REGISTRAR CO-OP SOCIETIES & ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv. for R-
1/RCS
Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv. for R-2

16

+ W.P.(C) 6982/2023

DARSHNA DEVI DECEASED THROUGH LRS.Petitioner

Through: Mr. O.P.Gupta and Megha Gupta
Advs.

versus

REGISTRAR CO-OP SOCIETIES & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv. for R-
1/RCS
Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv. for R-2

17

+ W.P.(C) 7670/2023

URMIL MITTALPetitioner

Through: Mr. O.P.Gupta and Megha Gupta
Advs.

versus

REGISTRAR CO-OP SOCIETIES AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv. for R-
1/RCS
Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv. for R-2



18

+ W.P.(C) 8041/2023

SITA RAM BANSAL & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. O.P.Gupta and Megha Gupta
Adv.

versus

REGISTRAR CO-OP. SOCIETIES & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv. for R-
1/RCS

Mr. Tushar Sannu, Ms. Aqsa, Adv.
for GNCTD

Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

21.08.2025

1. No time left.
2. List on 31st October, 2025.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

AUGUST 21, 2025/pr