



\$~14 to 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4652/2023**

SONA DEVIPetitioner

versus

REGISTRAR CO-OP SOCIETIES & ANR.Respondents

~15

+ **W.P.(C) 6982/2023**

DARSHNA DEVI DECEASED THROUGH LRS.Petitioner

versus

REGISTRAR CO-OP SOCIETIES & ANR.Respondents

~16

+ **W.P.(C) 7670/2023**

URMIL MITTALPetitioner

versus

REGISTRAR CO-OP SOCIETIES AND ANR.Respondents

~17

+ **W.P.(C) 8041/2023**

SITA RAM BANSAL & ORS.Petitioners

versus

REGISTRAR CO-OP. SOCIETIES & ANR.Respondents

Appearances:

For Petitioners:

Ms. Megha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondents:

Mr. Aditya Vaibhav Singh & Mr. Gautam Singh, Advs

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **30.01.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.



2. An adjournment is sought on behalf of the Petitioner, stating that the main counsel for the Petitioner is unwell.
3. A passover is being sought on behalf of the RCS, as the main Counsel is stated to be busy in another court.
4. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.
5. List on 23rd April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

JANUARY 30, 2026/prg/ss