



\$~34 to 37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

~34

+ **W.P.(C) 4652/2023**

SONA DEVI`Petitioner

Through: Mr. O.P.Gupta, Adv.
versus

REGISTRAR CO-OP SOCIETIES & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv

~35

+ **W.P.(C) 6982/2023**

DARSHNA DEVI DECEASED THROUGH LRS.Petitioner

Through: Mr. O.P. Gupta, Adv.

versus

REGISTRAR CO-OP SOCIETIES & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv

~36

+ **W.P.(C) 7670/2023**

URMIL MITTALPetitioner

Through: Mr. O.P. Gupta, Adv.

versus

REGISTRAR CO-OP SOCIETIES AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv

~37

+ **W.P.(C) 8041/2023**

SITA RAM BANSAL & ORS.Petitioners



Through: Mr. O.P. Gupta, Adv.

versus

REGISTRAR CO-OP. SOCIETIES & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Ms. Akansha
Vidyarthi, Mr. Fajallu Rehman, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **23.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. These are for final hearing. Some counsels are appearing online and others are appearing physically. Those counsels who are appearing online are not clearly comprehensible. Ld. Counsels for the parties shall appear physically and make their submissions in these matter.
3. List on 17th August, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

APRIL 23, 2026/PRG/SS