



\$~25 to 28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010130752023

+ **W.P.(C) 4652/2023**

SONA DEVI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. O.P Gupta and Mr. Nitin Garg,
Adv.

versus

REGISTRAR CO-OP SOCIETIES & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vinod, Adv. for R-2/Society.
Mr. Abhinav Sharma and Mr. Ujjwal
Jain, Adv. for R-1/RCS.

~26

CNR No. DLHC010198732023

+ **W.P.(C) 6982/2023**

DARSHNA DEVI DECEASED THROUGH LRS.Petitioner

Through:

versus

REGISTRAR CO-OP SOCIETIES & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vinod, Adv. for R-2/Society.
Mr. Abhinav Sharma and Mr. Ujjwal
Jain, Adv. for R-1/RCS.

~27

CNR No. DLHC010217962023

+ **W.P.(C) 7670/2023**

URMIL MITTAL

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

REGISTRAR CO-OP SOCIETIES AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vinod, Adv. for R-2/Society.
Mr. Abhinav Sharma and Mr. Ujjwal
Jain, Adv. for R-1/RCS.

~28

CNR No. DLHC010228502023

+ **W.P.(C) 8041/2023**



SITA RAM BANSAL & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

REGISTRAR CO-OP. SOCIETIES & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Vinod, Adv. for R-2/Society.

Mr. Tushar Sannu, Adv. for GNCTD
with Ms. Rajbala, and Mr. Vaibhav
Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Sharma and Mr. Ujjwal
Jain, Adv. for R-1/RCS.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

17.08.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Adjourned at the request of Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Id. Counsel.
3. List on 02nd November, 2026, amongst the top 10 matters.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.

AUGUST 17, 2026/dss/ss